FIBER OPTIC Hi-performance Gigabit POE SWICTH

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
EL - GBE2G-POE

B G
2 8 2

INNOBIZ [ T2

= DESCRIPTION.

ELIM Hi—performance switch series is developed by ELIM Co., Ltd (ELIM) independently by adopting a new generation

of switch chip, which is a hi-performance and wholly gigabit switch series. Along with the continuous development
of the WiFi technology, 802.11b/g will gradually be upgraded to 802.11N and the results it brings are firstly that the
wireless access bandwidth of the network increases from 54Mbps to 300Mbps or even to 600Mbps and secondly that
the power consumption of wireless AP increases from several watts to over ten watts or to over twenty watts. In this
case, the 100M POE switches can no more meet the requirements, while ELIM gigabit POE switches start to show
their advantages in the 802.11N construction. At the same time, ELIM gigabit switches can support the 802.3at
power supply with up to 30W, an ideal solution for the requirements of the new generation of wireless APs.

= FEATURES = APPLICATION
. 1 fiber (WDM) or 2 fiber transmission
. Giga SFP 2 port, Giga 8 POE port

Giga 2 UTP port, Console 1 port
. IEEEB02.3 10Base-T, 802.3u 100Base-TX &
100Base-FX, 802.3ab 1000Base-TX
. 24G backplane bandwidth
. SNMP v1/v2, RMON(groups1,2,3.,9), Telnet, CLI,WEB Management
. 1Gbps Auto—Negotiation

.CCTV, ITV and traffic control System

.Campus Network

.Community Network

.Security System

.Process control and monitoring System

. Full-Duplex, Half-Duplex mode Auto—negotiation
. POE(Power Over Ethernet) X|&
= Ordering Information(Option)

SFP Bi—Di Transceiver

Model Name Wavelength S?a?etea d Distance souree F?c?‘:gr recee S?[z;':;\;ﬁy Co?.:::tor Etc
FP DFP PIN  APD

ELR3EE=11=25 1310/1550nm 1.25G 20Km ® -10~-3 ® {22 LC/PC DDM

ELPSD5-11-25 1550/1310nm 1.26G 20Km ® -10~-3 ® {-22 LC/PC DDM

ELP3D5-21-25 1310/1550nm 1.25G 40Km [ i ® G LC/PC DDM

ELPBD5-21-256 1550/1310nm 1.25G 40Km [ i ® <{-22 LC/PC DDM
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SPECIFICATIONS

Standard configuration - 8 1Giga POE RJ-45 MDI/MDI-X, 2 1Giga RJ-45 MDI/MDI-X

- auto-adaptable interfaces

- 2 gigabit optical port 1 Console port

Backplane - 24Gbps
Forwarding - Full wire-speed filtering and forwarding
Switching - Store forwarding
MAC table - 8K
Flow control - Backpressure is adopted for half-duplex,
while IEEE802.3x is adopted for full-duplex.
Storm control - The broadcast storm is constrained. When the threshold value for

controlling the broadcast storm is reached, the broadcast packets

are stopped from being forwarded.

Multicast - IGMP snooping v1/2/3
STP - IEEE802-1D-1998 STP, IEEE802.1w(RST) and IEEE802.1s(MSTP)
Aggregation - 8 interfaces can be bound in a group through dynamic LACP or

static aggregation, and 8 groups can be supported simultaneously.

Stacking - Cluster
Bridging - IEEE 802.1D-1998 STP, path backup,

IEEE 802.1w (RST) and IEEE 802.1s (MSTP)
VLAN - Port-based VLAN, 802.1Q VLAN, QinQ and GVRP
QinQ - Support
QoS - Head Of Line (HOL) mechanism

- Best-effort service
- Differentiated service
- Strict priority
- Weighted round robin
- First come first served
- TOS re-labeling
Management - CLI, Telnet, SNMP and RMON
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Network security - IEEE 802.1x, port-based access control, RADIUS, TACACS
- Supporting DHCP snooping on the hardware
- Supporting DAI and static/dynamic ARP prevention on the hardware
- Supporting IP ACL, MAC ACL and VLAN ACL on hardware

Size - 483*315*44mm
Power Source - 90~240VAC (auto-adaptable), 50-60Hz
POE power consumption - EL-G8E2G-POE Switch can realize 802.3aaf(15.4W) full load on
8 ports or 802.3at(30W) full load on 5ports
Indicator - Power indicator, system indicator, connection/data forwarding
indicator, 10/100M indicator
Environment - Working temperature: 0-50°C

- Storage temperature: -40-70°C
- Humidity: 0-90% no condensation
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